
PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF TOTAL POPULATION AND THAT OF 10 YEARS AGE 

AND OVER BY AGE , SEX , AREA AND NATURE OF ACTIVITIES 2017-18    

 (AUGMENTED LABOUR FORCE)

TABLE 7 PAKISTAN

Age Groups (Years) 

Population Labour Force Out of Labour Force 

Total  Male    
 

Female    
 

Total   Male    Female    Total   Male   Female   

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

ALL AREAS
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

50.45 49.55100.00 34.38 17.2051.58 16.08 32.3548.42

10-14 9.28 8.0717.35 0.93 0.921.85 8.35 7.1515.50

15-19 7.89 6.9914.87 3.77 1.985.75 4.12 5.019.12

20-24 5.76 6.3412.10 4.88 2.507.38 0.88 3.844.72

25-29 4.74 5.7010.44 4.56 2.457.01 0.18 3.253.43

30-34 4.07 4.608.67 3.99 2.126.11 0.08 2.482.56

35-39 3.97 4.298.26 3.90 1.985.88 0.06 2.312.38

40-44 3.25 3.286.54 3.21 1.584.78 0.05 1.701.75

45-49 2.93 2.985.91 2.86 1.364.22 0.07 1.621.70

50-54 2.49 2.204.69 2.39 0.973.36 0.09 1.241.33

55-59 1.89 1.753.65 1.74 0.692.43 0.16 1.061.22

60-64 1.57 1.312.88 1.09 0.381.47 0.49 0.921.41

65+ 2.61 2.034.63 1.06 0.271.33 1.55 1.763.31

RURAL
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

49.80 50.20100.00 34.39 22.8757.26 15.41 27.3242.74

10-14 9.95 8.5618.51 1.22 1.382.61 8.73 7.1715.90

15-19 7.96 7.1615.11 4.32 2.817.12 3.64 4.357.99

20-24 5.37 6.2811.65 4.78 3.207.98 0.59 3.083.67

25-29 4.45 5.7710.21 4.31 3.147.44 0.14 2.632.77

30-34 3.80 4.578.37 3.73 2.706.43 0.07 1.871.94

35-39 3.80 4.218.01 3.73 2.586.32 0.06 1.631.69

40-44 3.03 3.276.30 2.98 2.085.06 0.05 1.191.24

45-49 2.85 2.945.78 2.78 1.804.58 0.07 1.131.20

50-54 2.42 2.184.60 2.33 1.333.66 0.09 0.860.95

55-59 1.87 1.723.59 1.74 0.952.69 0.13 0.760.90

60-64 1.50 1.352.85 1.18 0.531.71 0.32 0.811.14

65+ 2.81 2.205.01 1.29 0.371.66 1.52 1.833.35

URBAN
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

51.49 48.51100.00 34.36 8.1242.48 17.13 40.3957.52

10-14 8.22 7.2815.50 0.47 0.160.63 7.75 7.1114.87

15-19 7.78 6.7114.49 2.90 0.653.55 4.88 6.0610.94

20-24 6.39 6.4412.83 5.05 1.386.43 1.34 5.066.40

25-29 5.20 5.5910.80 4.96 1.366.32 0.24 4.234.48

30-34 4.50 4.669.16 4.41 1.195.60 0.09 3.463.55

35-39 4.23 4.438.66 4.17 1.015.18 0.06 3.413.47

40-44 3.62 3.296.91 3.57 0.784.34 0.05 2.512.57

45-49 3.06 3.066.12 2.98 0.663.64 0.08 2.412.48

50-54 2.60 2.234.83 2.50 0.392.89 0.10 1.841.94

55-59 1.93 1.813.74 1.73 0.282.01 0.19 1.541.73

60-64 1.69 1.252.93 0.94 0.141.08 0.75 1.111.85

65+ 2.28 1.754.04 0.69 0.110.80 1.59 1.643.23



PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF TOTAL POPULATION AND THAT OF 10 YEARS AGE 

AND OVER BY AGE , SEX , AREA AND NATURE OF ACTIVITIES 2017-18    

 (AUGMENTED LABOUR FORCE)

TABLE 7.1 KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Age Groups (Years) 

Population Labour Force Out of Labour Force 

Total  Male    
 

Female    
 

Total   Male    Female    Total   Male   Female   

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

ALL AREAS
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

48.43 51.57100.00 29.69 21.3451.03 18.75 30.2248.97

10-14 10.23 8.8619.09 0.67 1.011.68 9.56 7.8517.42

15-19 8.45 7.8116.26 3.54 2.976.50 4.92 4.849.76

20-24 5.68 7.2312.91 4.51 3.668.16 1.17 3.574.75

25-29 4.30 6.1010.40 4.12 3.167.27 0.18 2.943.12

30-34 3.50 4.457.95 3.42 2.345.75 0.09 2.112.19

35-39 2.98 3.966.93 2.92 2.175.09 0.06 1.791.85

40-44 2.58 3.155.73 2.52 1.834.35 0.06 1.311.37

45-49 2.57 2.745.31 2.49 1.584.07 0.09 1.161.25

50-54 2.08 1.934.00 1.96 0.992.95 0.12 0.931.05

55-59 1.68 1.803.48 1.50 0.882.38 0.18 0.921.10

60-64 1.61 1.403.01 1.10 0.501.60 0.51 0.901.41

65+ 2.77 2.164.92 0.95 0.261.21 1.81 1.893.71

RURAL
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

48.13 51.87100.00 29.39 24.2253.61 18.74 27.6546.39

10-14 10.60 9.1119.71 0.71 1.191.91 9.89 7.9217.80

15-19 8.51 7.8716.38 3.66 3.457.11 4.85 4.429.27

20-24 5.62 7.3312.95 4.56 4.158.71 1.06 3.184.24

25-29 4.08 6.0210.09 3.90 3.497.40 0.17 2.522.70

30-34 3.29 4.417.70 3.22 2.595.81 0.07 1.821.89

35-39 2.87 3.956.82 2.80 2.435.24 0.07 1.521.58

40-44 2.52 3.185.70 2.47 2.074.54 0.05 1.111.16

45-49 2.55 2.715.26 2.47 1.784.24 0.08 0.941.02

50-54 2.05 1.893.94 1.94 1.143.08 0.11 0.760.87

55-59 1.67 1.813.48 1.49 1.042.53 0.18 0.780.96

60-64 1.60 1.433.04 1.15 0.581.73 0.46 0.851.31

65+ 2.77 2.154.93 1.02 0.301.32 1.76 1.853.61

URBAN
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

49.75 50.25100.00 30.98 8.8239.80 18.77 41.4260.20

10-14 8.63 7.7616.40 0.48 0.190.67 8.15 7.5815.73

15-19 8.20 7.5415.74 2.99 0.873.86 5.20 6.6711.87

20-24 5.93 6.8112.74 4.28 1.495.77 1.66 5.316.97

25-29 5.26 6.4511.71 5.03 1.686.72 0.23 4.774.99

30-34 4.44 4.619.05 4.28 1.235.51 0.16 3.383.53

35-39 3.46 3.977.44 3.42 1.024.44 0.04 2.963.00

40-44 2.84 3.005.84 2.76 0.793.55 0.09 2.202.29

45-49 2.68 2.885.55 2.57 0.733.29 0.11 2.152.26

50-54 2.20 2.074.27 2.03 0.372.41 0.17 1.691.86

55-59 1.74 1.713.45 1.55 0.211.75 0.19 1.511.70

60-64 1.64 1.282.91 0.91 0.151.06 0.72 1.131.85

65+ 2.74 2.174.91 0.68 0.090.77 2.06 2.084.14



PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF TOTAL POPULATION AND THAT OF 10 YEARS AGE 

AND OVER BY AGE , SEX , AREA AND NATURE OF ACTIVITIES 2017-18    

 (AUGMENTED LABOUR FORCE)

TABLE 7.2 PUNJAB

Age Groups (Years) 

Population Labour Force Out of Labour Force 

Total  Male    
 

Female    
 

Total   Male    Female    Total   Male   Female   

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

ALL AREAS
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

49.25 50.75100.00 34.48 16.9051.38 14.78 33.8548.62

10-14 8.35 7.7716.13 0.93 0.831.76 7.43 6.9414.37

15-19 7.41 7.1714.58 3.59 1.875.46 3.82 5.309.12

20-24 5.60 6.6112.21 4.81 2.447.26 0.79 4.164.95

25-29 4.77 5.8310.60 4.59 2.336.93 0.18 3.503.68

30-34 3.96 4.548.50 3.88 1.975.85 0.08 2.572.65

35-39 3.89 4.368.25 3.82 1.965.78 0.07 2.402.47

40-44 3.19 3.286.46 3.15 1.544.69 0.04 1.731.77

45-49 2.91 3.156.05 2.83 1.394.22 0.08 1.751.83

50-54 2.53 2.334.86 2.44 1.053.49 0.09 1.281.37

55-59 2.01 1.913.92 1.87 0.762.63 0.15 1.141.29

60-64 1.58 1.433.01 1.20 0.421.62 0.38 1.011.39

65+ 3.03 2.395.43 1.36 0.331.69 1.68 2.073.74

RURAL
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

48.55 51.45100.00 34.53 21.9556.48 14.02 29.5043.52

10-14 8.72 8.0916.80 1.14 1.252.39 7.58 6.8414.42

15-19 7.40 7.3314.72 4.07 2.566.64 3.32 4.768.08

20-24 5.23 6.4811.72 4.77 2.987.75 0.47 3.503.97

25-29 4.47 5.8610.33 4.33 2.917.24 0.13 2.953.09

30-34 3.69 4.468.15 3.62 2.466.09 0.07 2.002.06

35-39 3.75 4.268.02 3.68 2.486.17 0.07 1.781.85

40-44 2.91 3.236.14 2.87 1.974.84 0.04 1.261.30

45-49 2.78 3.125.90 2.71 1.824.52 0.07 1.311.38

50-54 2.53 2.434.97 2.44 1.433.87 0.09 1.001.09

55-59 2.04 1.923.97 1.92 1.042.96 0.12 0.881.01

60-64 1.58 1.563.14 1.30 0.591.89 0.28 0.971.25

65+ 3.44 2.706.14 1.67 0.452.13 1.77 2.244.01

URBAN
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

50.38 49.62100.00 34.39 8.8043.19 15.99 40.8256.81

10-14 7.77 7.2615.04 0.59 0.160.75 7.18 7.1014.28

15-19 7.44 6.9114.35 2.82 0.753.57 4.62 6.1610.77

20-24 6.19 6.8013.00 4.89 1.586.47 1.31 5.226.53

25-29 5.27 5.7811.05 5.01 1.416.42 0.26 4.374.63

30-34 4.39 4.689.07 4.30 1.185.48 0.09 3.503.59

35-39 4.12 4.508.62 4.05 1.125.17 0.07 3.383.46

40-44 3.63 3.356.98 3.59 0.854.45 0.04 2.492.53

45-49 3.11 3.196.30 3.02 0.713.74 0.09 2.472.56

50-54 2.53 2.154.68 2.43 0.432.87 0.10 1.721.82

55-59 1.96 1.883.84 1.78 0.322.10 0.18 1.561.74

60-64 1.59 1.212.80 1.05 0.151.20 0.54 1.061.60

65+ 2.38 1.914.28 0.85 0.130.98 1.53 1.783.30



PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF TOTAL POPULATION AND THAT OF 10 YEARS AGE 

AND OVER BY AGE , SEX , AREA AND NATURE OF ACTIVITIES 2017-18    

 (AUGMENTED LABOUR FORCE)

TABLE 7.3 SINDH

Age Groups (Years) 

Population Labour Force Out of Labour Force 

Total  Male    
 

Female    
 

Total   Male    Female    Total   Male   Female   

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

ALL AREAS
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

53.51 46.49100.00 36.75 15.5952.34 16.75 30.9147.66

10-14 10.06 8.0018.05 1.10 1.042.14 8.96 6.9515.91

15-19 8.52 6.3914.91 4.29 1.726.01 4.23 4.678.90

20-24 6.26 5.5311.79 5.32 2.027.34 0.94 3.514.45

25-29 4.99 5.1810.17 4.82 2.187.00 0.18 3.003.18

30-34 4.38 4.528.90 4.31 2.086.39 0.08 2.442.51

35-39 4.41 4.338.74 4.36 1.906.26 0.05 2.432.48

40-44 3.64 3.437.07 3.57 1.585.16 0.07 1.851.92

45-49 3.26 2.936.18 3.20 1.284.48 0.05 1.651.70

50-54 2.70 2.234.93 2.62 0.833.45 0.08 1.401.48

55-59 1.86 1.523.38 1.69 0.502.18 0.17 1.031.20

60-64 1.62 1.062.68 0.91 0.271.18 0.71 0.791.50

65+ 1.79 1.393.19 0.57 0.190.76 1.22 1.212.43

RURAL
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

53.50 46.50100.00 38.40 25.5563.94 15.11 20.9536.06

10-14 11.94 9.2521.19 2.03 2.034.06 9.92 7.2217.14

15-19 8.84 6.4915.33 5.67 3.158.82 3.17 3.346.51

20-24 5.50 5.0910.60 5.01 3.148.15 0.50 1.962.45

25-29 4.81 5.2510.06 4.69 3.358.04 0.13 1.902.02

30-34 4.14 4.558.69 4.05 3.207.25 0.09 1.351.44

35-39 4.34 4.258.59 4.29 3.107.39 0.05 1.151.20

40-44 3.54 3.587.12 3.47 2.596.07 0.07 0.981.05

45-49 3.44 2.866.30 3.38 2.085.45 0.06 0.790.85

50-54 2.56 1.974.53 2.50 1.413.91 0.06 0.560.62

55-59 1.72 1.202.92 1.61 0.802.40 0.11 0.410.52

60-64 1.27 0.762.03 1.01 0.421.43 0.26 0.340.60

65+ 1.40 1.242.64 0.69 0.280.98 0.70 0.961.66

URBAN
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

53.51 46.49100.00 35.27 6.6141.89 18.24 39.8858.11

10-14 8.35 6.8715.23 0.26 0.160.42 8.09 6.7114.81

15-19 8.23 6.2914.52 3.04 0.433.47 5.19 5.8611.05

20-24 6.94 5.9212.86 5.60 1.016.61 1.34 4.916.25

25-29 5.16 5.1210.27 4.93 1.126.06 0.22 3.994.22

30-34 4.60 4.489.09 4.53 1.075.61 0.07 3.413.48

35-39 4.47 4.408.87 4.42 0.815.23 0.05 3.593.64

40-44 3.74 3.297.03 3.67 0.674.34 0.07 2.622.70

45-49 3.10 2.986.08 3.05 0.563.60 0.05 2.432.48

50-54 2.83 2.465.29 2.73 0.313.04 0.10 2.152.25

55-59 1.99 1.813.80 1.76 0.231.98 0.23 1.581.82

60-64 1.94 1.333.27 0.82 0.140.96 1.12 1.202.32

65+ 2.15 1.533.68 0.47 0.100.57 1.69 1.423.11



PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF TOTAL POPULATION AND THAT OF 10 YEARS AGE 

AND OVER BY AGE , SEX , AREA AND NATURE OF ACTIVITIES 2017-18    

 (AUGMENTED LABOUR FORCE)

TABLE 7.4 BALOCHISTAN

Age Groups (Years) 

Population Labour Force Out of Labour Force 

Total  Male    
 

Female    
 

Total   Male    Female    Total   Male   Female   

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

ALL AREAS
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

55.60 44.40100.00 35.66 16.0751.72 19.94 28.3448.28

10-14 13.64 9.5523.19 0.96 0.961.92 12.69 8.5921.27

15-19 8.57 5.3113.88 3.98 1.535.50 4.60 3.788.38

20-24 5.41 4.479.88 4.66 1.956.61 0.75 2.523.27

25-29 4.32 5.629.94 4.17 3.147.31 0.15 2.482.63

30-34 5.57 6.3411.91 5.51 3.559.06 0.06 2.792.85

35-39 5.67 4.4010.07 5.62 2.077.69 0.05 2.332.38

40-44 4.19 2.997.18 4.17 1.175.34 0.02 1.821.84

45-49 2.61 2.054.66 2.57 0.683.25 0.04 1.371.41

50-54 2.13 1.443.58 2.06 0.602.66 0.07 0.840.91

55-59 1.27 0.962.23 1.17 0.251.42 0.10 0.710.80

60-64 1.07 0.841.91 0.52 0.130.65 0.55 0.711.25

65+ 1.15 0.431.58 0.28 0.030.31 0.87 0.401.27

RURAL
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

56.24 43.76100.00 37.09 18.3355.41 19.15 25.4344.59

10-14 13.67 9.1622.83 1.20 1.252.45 12.47 7.9120.38

15-19 8.75 5.0913.84 4.53 1.846.37 4.22 3.267.48

20-24 5.53 4.419.94 4.93 2.237.16 0.60 2.182.78

25-29 4.28 5.7210.00 4.16 3.487.64 0.11 2.242.35

30-34 5.63 6.4112.04 5.59 3.929.51 0.04 2.492.53

35-39 5.78 4.4110.20 5.73 2.378.10 0.05 2.042.09

40-44 4.31 3.017.32 4.30 1.425.73 0.01 1.591.60

45-49 2.58 2.014.60 2.55 0.743.30 0.03 1.271.30

50-54 2.06 1.353.40 1.99 0.592.58 0.06 0.760.82

55-59 1.32 0.982.30 1.20 0.281.48 0.12 0.700.82

60-64 1.11 0.821.93 0.59 0.170.76 0.52 0.651.17

65+ 1.22 0.391.61 0.30 0.030.34 0.91 0.361.27

URBAN
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

53.94 46.06100.00 31.98 10.2342.21 21.96 35.8357.79

10-14 13.58 10.5724.14 0.32 0.240.56 13.26 10.3323.59

15-19 8.12 5.8513.97 2.55 0.733.28 5.57 5.1210.70

20-24 5.10 4.629.72 3.97 1.235.20 1.13 3.394.52

25-29 4.42 5.369.78 4.18 2.266.44 0.24 3.103.34

30-34 5.40 6.1711.58 5.31 2.597.90 0.10 3.583.68

35-39 5.39 4.359.74 5.33 1.286.61 0.06 3.073.13

40-44 3.86 2.956.81 3.83 0.524.35 0.03 2.432.46

45-49 2.67 2.154.81 2.61 0.523.12 0.06 1.631.69

50-54 2.33 1.694.02 2.24 0.622.86 0.08 1.081.16

55-59 1.13 0.922.05 1.10 0.181.28 0.03 0.740.77

60-64 0.96 0.891.85 0.34 0.040.38 0.62 0.851.47

65+ 0.99 0.541.53 0.21 0.030.24 0.78 0.511.29


